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LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
Paul N. Singarella (Bar No. 155393) 
 paul.singarella@lw.com 
Lucas I. Quass (Bar No. 280770) 
 lucas.quass@lw.com 

650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor 
Costa Mesa, CA. 92626-1925 
Telephone:  +1.714.540.1235 
Facsimile:   +1.714.755.8290 

 
John C. Heintz (Bar No. 258375) 
 john.heintz@lw.com 

355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 100 
Los Angeles, California  90071-1560 
Telephone: +1.213.485.1234 
Facsimile: +1.213.891.8763 
 
Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Clan Keith Real 
Estate Investments LLC, dba Leisure Lake Mobile 
Estates 

 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT 

 
 

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 
CASES 
 
Included Actions: 
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 
40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court 
of California, County of Los Angeles, Case 
No. BC 325201; 
 
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 
40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court 
of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-
1500-CV-254-348; 
 
Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of 
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of 
Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale 
Water Dist., Superior Court of California, 
County of Riverside, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, 
RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668 
 
RICHARD WOOD, on behalf of himself and 
all other similarly situated v. A.V. Materials, 
Inc., et al., Superior Court of California, 
County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 509546 

 

LASC Case No.: BC 325201 
 
Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding 
No. 4408 
 
Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 
 
Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar, Judge of 
the Santa Clara Superior Court 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF 
ATTORNEY LUCAS I. QUASS 

  



1 TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD: 

2 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, effective immediately, the address, telephone, and 

3 fax number for Lucas I. Quass, attorney for Cross-Defendant Clan Keith Real Estate Investments 

4 LLC, dba Leisure Lake Mobile Estates, is as follows: 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Dated: March 21, 2018 

Lucas I. Quass 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 

650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor 
Costa Mesa, CA. 92626-1925 
Telephone: +1.714.540.1235 
Facsimile: +1.714.755.8290 

Respectfully submitted, 

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
Paul N. Singarella 
John C. Heintz 
Lucas I. Quass 

By ;!_~·· ;?__~· 
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Lucas I. Quass 
Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Clan Keith 
Real Estate LLC, dba Leisure Lake Mobile 
Estates 

LATHAM&WATKINSLLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF 
ATTORNEY LUCAS I. QUASS Los ANGELES 



PROOF OF SERVICE 

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 
years and not a party to this action. My business address is Latham & Watkins LLP, 355 South 
Grand Avenue, Suite 100, Los Angeles, CA 90071-1560. 

On March 22, 2018, I served the following document described as: 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY LUCAS I. QUASS 

by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in 
regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter. 

The party on whom this electronic mail has been served has agreed in writing to such 
form of service pursuant to agreement. 

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the Bar of, or permitted to 
practice before, this Court at whose direction the service was made and declare under penalty of 
perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on March 22, 2018, at Los Angeles, California. 
I 




