1 2 3	LATHAM & WATKINS LLP Paul N. Singarella (Bar No. 155393)  paul.singarella@lw.com Lucas I. Quass (Bar No. 280770)  lucas.quass@lw.com	
4	650 Town Center Drive, 20 <sup>th</sup> Floor Costa Mesa, CA. 92626-1925	
5	Telephone: +1.714.540.1235 Facsimile: +1.714.755.8290	
6	John C. Heintz (Bar No. 258375) john.heintz@lw.com	
7	355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 100 Los Angeles, California 90071-1560	
8	Telephone: +1.213.485.1234 Facsimile: +1.213.891.8763	
9	Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Clan Keith Rea Estate Investments LLC, dba Leisure Lake Mol Estates	al
10		
11		
12	SUPERIOR COURT OF TH	HE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
13	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – CENTRAL DISTRICT	
14		
15	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER	LASC Case No.: BC 325201
16 17	CASES Included Actions:	Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408
18	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
19	of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325201;	Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar, Judge of
20	Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.	the Santa Clara Superior Court
21	40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY LUCAS I. QUASS
22	1500-CV-254-348;	
23	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of	
24	Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist., Superior Court of California,	
25	County of Riverside, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668	
26	RICHARD WOOD, on behalf of himself and	
27	all other similarly situated v. A.V. Materials, Inc., et al., Superior Court of California,	
28	County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 509546	

1	TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:	
2	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, effective immediately, the address, telephone, and	
3	fax number for Lucas I. Quass, attorney for Cross-Defendant Clan Keith Real Estate Investments	
4	LLC, dba Leisure Lake Mobile Estates, is as follows:	
5		
6	Lucas I. Quass LATHAM & WATKINS LLP	
7	650 Town Center Drive, 20 <sup>th</sup> Floor Costa Mesa, CA. 92626-1925	
8	Telephone: +1.714.540.1235 Facsimile: +1.714.755.8290	
9		
10	Dated: March 21, 2018 Respectfully submitted,	
11	LATHAM & WATKINS LLP Paul N. Singarella	
12	John C. Heintz Lucas I. Quass	
13	20000 1. 20000	
14	By Linear Luan	
15	Lucas I. Quass Attorneys for Cross-Defendant Clan Keith	
16	Real Estate LLC, dba Leisure Lake Mobile Estates	
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>		
26		
27		
28		
20		

## **PROOF OF SERVICE**

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action. My business address is Latham & Watkins LLP, 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 100, Los Angeles, CA 90071-1560.

On March 22, 2018, I served the following document described as:

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY LUCAS I. QUASS

by posting the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court website in regard to the Antelope Valley Groundwater matter.

The party on whom this electronic mail has been served has agreed in writing to such form of service pursuant to agreement.

I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the Bar of, or permitted to practice before, this Court at whose direction the service was made and declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on March 22, 2018, at Los Angeles, California.

Shirin Behrooz